
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, April 27, 2022 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PROCLAMATION 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE -- ACTION 

1. Consider approval of a proclamation declaring May 1-7, 2022, as National Corrections 

Professionals Week and May 6-12, 2022, as Nurses Appreciation Week in Marion County.  

–Sheriff Joe Kast, Undersheriff Jeff Wood, and Lieutenant Kate Abraham  

 

2. Consider approval of a proclamation declaring May 15-21, 2022, as Police Recognition 

Week in Marion County. –Sheriff Joe Kast, Undersheriff Jeff Wood, and  

Commander Jeff Stutrud  

 

 

CONSENT 

None. 

 

 

ACTION 

ASSESSOR’S OFFICE 

3. Consider a resolution approving the Fiscal Year 2022-23 County Assessment Function 

Funding Assistance (CAFFA) Grant. – Tom Rohlfing and Rachael Estill 

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

4. Consider approval of Amendment #6 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Oregon 

Health Authority to remove funding for COVID-19, Active Monitoring, PE01-09 in the 

amount of $184,364.52 for a new contract total of $14,105,669.89. –Ryan Matthews  

 

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

None. 

 

 

 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

